SULLIVAN COUNTY FUNDING CORPORATION

548 Broadway Monticello, New York 12701 845-428-7575 – voice 845-428-7577 – fax

ANNUAL REPORT ON THE DISPOSITION OF REAL PROPERTY FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024

As required by the Public Authorities Accountability Act of 2005, the Sullivan County Funding Corporation originally established its Disposition of Real Property Guidelines on November 23, 2011. The Corporation conducted its annual review of its Disposition of Real Property Guidelines on February 10, 2025.

List of all Real Property owned by the Sullivan County Funding Corporation as of December 31, 2024:

• None.

List of all Real Property and Personal Property Disposed of by the Sullivan County Funding Corporation during calendar year 2024:

• None.

##